

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9260/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in LPA No.
1559/2011,SCA No.6729/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

NATVARBHAI CHHAGANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ISHWARBHAI VENABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhoshree Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar