

o

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9260/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in LPA No.1559/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NATVARBHAI CHHAGANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ISHWARBHAI VENABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Patrkh, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.for

M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner will give a compilation
of SLP to Ms. Hemantika Wahi learned counsel for the State of
Gujarat.

List the matter on 25th October, 2013 to enable Ms. Wahi to
take instructions as to when the elections to the concerned society
will be held.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master